Regular Assessments shall be paid by Owners to Management Agent. Declarant agrees that 

until the earlier of ( 1) the termination of said management agreement or (2) one year after 

the date of execution thereof, the monthly Regular Assessment shall not exceed two hundred 

twenty-five Dollars ($225.00) (the "Guaranteed Charge"). After this date (assuming that said 

management agreement or similar agreement) remains in effect and the Management Agent 

continues to perform such functions, Declarant guarantees that the monthly Regular 

Assessment shall not exceed the amount of the Guaranteed Charge plus a maximum of a ten